## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
Name Execution Date										
Samuel Viault				10/19/2010						
Christophe Houdayer				10/20/2010						
Bruno Montboeuf				10/19/2010						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	Name: Aktiebolaget SKF									
Street Address: 415 50										
City: Goteborg										
State/Country: SWEDEN										
Postal Code: 41550										
PROPERTY NUMBER										
Property T	Property Type Number									
Application Number:		12919	367	12919367						
CORRESPONDENCE										
	CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:	(267)43									
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	do						
Phone: 267-436-6890										
Email: mark.ussal@skf.com   Correspondent Name: SKF USA Inc.										
Address Line 1: 890 Forty Foot Road										
Address Line 2: PO Box 352										
Address Line 4: Lansdale, PENNSYLVANIA 19446										
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FR08002US										
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Mark A. Ussai							
Total Attachments: 2										
source=AssignmentFR08002#page1.tif PATENT										

501355572

## PATENT REEL: 025408 FRAME: 0706

PATENT REEL: 025408 FRAME: 0707

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to AKTIEBOLAGET SKF (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

415 50 GÖTEBORG Sweden

CG

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Samuel VIAULT 3, allée Pissaro – Bâtiment 3 - Appartement 97 37000 Tours France

Christophe HOUDAYER 3, impasse Pantagruel 37360 Semblancay France

Bruno MONTBOEUF 14, rue des Commaillères 37390 Cérelles France

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

1) in and to an invention entitled "SUSPENSION THRUST BEARING DEVICE AND STRUT" (Atty. File No. FR 08 002 US), for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12/919,367 on August 25, 2010 (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and

> PATENT REEL: 025408 FRAME: 0708

without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

19 Octobre 2010 Date

CG

20 octobre 2010 Date 13 octobre 2010 Date

Samuel Viault

Christophe Houdayer

Brung Montboeuf

**RECORDED: 11/19/2010**